

Foun PTO 1596 Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Expendent of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patients and Trademark Office Patient and Trademark Office To the Honerable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documenta or Copy Hereol Image: Commerce Patients and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documenta or Copy Hereol 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Juha RASÄNEN 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Image: Commerce Patient and Trademark Office Juha RASÄNEN Nokia Networks Oy Keilahdentie 4 Fill-02150 Espoo Fill Additional namesitio of conveying party(ies) Yee ID NO Additional namesitio & addresses ettached? Yee ID NO 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yee ID NO Additional namesitio & addresses ettached? Yee ID NO 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Yee ID NO Additional namesitio & addresses ettached? Yee ID NO 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s) Off Control Iffice ID NO Iffice ID NO If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 Ip January 2000 A. Patent Application number(s) Patent Number(s) Total number of applications and patents involved; Concerning document should be m		101209490	Altera Docket No. 781.331USV
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradements Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les) Juna RÅSÄNEN Juna RÅSÄNEN Nokia Networks Oy Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finhand Press No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes Ø No Assignment Charge of Name Öfter Charge of Name Execution Date: 19 January 2000 Finhand Number(s) Application number(s) or patent number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Corcerning document should be mailed: Name Nathera Law Group Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Alteria Law Group Address: Altera Law Group Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	Form PTO 1595		'
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereod P 1. Name of conveying partylies) Vest Nokia Networks Oy Nokia Networks Oy Juha RĀSĀNEN Nokia Networks Oy Keilalahdentie 4 Filh-Q2150 Espoo Filh-Q2150 Espoo Filh-Q2150 Espoo Additional namesis) of conveying partylies) Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & addresse attached? Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Security Agreement Denote Security Agreement Image of Name Other Change of Name Other Security Agreement S		PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying partylies) 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Juha RÅSÄNEN 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes ⊠ No Additional number(s) Off SUDOTO It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Statement and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) S40 Name Michael B. Lasky Authorized to charged to deposit account Name Michael B. Lasky Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature Do Not USE THIS SPACE	MWD 2.9.00		
Juha RÅSÅNEN Nokia Networks Oy Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes IN Assignment Merger Change of Name Merger Differ Execution Date: 19 January 2000 It his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Anderess: Altera Law Group Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 Voor Diseaezz toovoit? 950000 (cate Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and Signature 9 February 2000 Date			
Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland FIS-02150 Espoo Finland Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes INO Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Application number(s) or patent number(s) Off SOLOTO If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes INO S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Mitheal B, Lasky Authorized to charged to deposit account Address: Altera Law Group Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1038 Voor Jsealuz? Monage Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signative: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addres	is of receiving party(les):
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Other Execution Date: 19 January 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Benchesed - Any excess or insufficiency should i credited to deposit account Name Michael B. Lasky Additional numbers 55343-9056 Nort Use THis SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing	Juha RÄSÄNEN	Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo	20 /2
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Execution Date: 19 January 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Off SULOTO If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Societarian numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Societarian of the mailed: Societarian numbers attached? Name Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Societarian document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Michael B. Lasky Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should i credited to deposit account Name Altera Law Group Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should i credited to charged to deposit account Name and Signature Do Not Use THis SPACE Societarian and signature 9. Statement and Signature: Do Not Use THis SPACE Societarian any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky Afficiant for the original document. Signature 9 February 2000	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	No Additional name(s) & addre	sses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name Execution Date: 19 January 2000			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Beposit Account number: 50-1038 Vizcoe JSHBUZZ 0000129 0950070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: DO NOT USE THIS space 9. Statement and Signature: Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing Adducy	Security Agreement Change Other		
Or Southors If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 Additional numbers attached? Pres No Additional numbers attached? Pres No Statement and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 Veroe Jstatement and Signature: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky Additional number Michael B. Lasky Address of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 January 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 Nort USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B, Lasky Name of Person Signing	4. Application number(s) or patent number	$(S) \qquad (1.501070)$	
A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 Beposit Account number: 50-1038 V2000 JSHMAZZ 0000129 0950070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. 9. February 2000 Date	If this document is being filed together v		e of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\Sigma\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Michael B. Lasky 2. Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should incredited or debited to deposit account Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1038 V2000 JSMARZZ 0000129 0950070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky <u>Affiduational mumbers attached</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Affiduational mumbers attached</u>			19 January 2000
Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\Sigma\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Michael B. Lasky 2. Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should incredited or debited to deposit account Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1038 V2000 JSMARZZ 0000129 0950070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky <u>Affiduational mumbers attached</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Affiduational mumbers attached</u>			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056 9. Statement and Signature: 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40 2. Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account 3. Deposit Account number: 50-1038 3. Deposit Account number: 50-1038 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature: 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. 4. Michael B, Lasky Name of Person Signing 4. Michael B, Lasky 9. Signature 9. Signature 9. Signature 9. Signature 9. Statement and Signature: 10. NOT USE THIS SPACE 10.	A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B, Lasky Michael B, Lasky Name of Person Signing Signature	 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Op 	us 2	R. §3.41) \$40 ny excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account charged to deposit account
9. Statement and Signature: 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B, Lasky Name of Person Signing	3/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000129 09503070	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky 9 February 2000 Name of Person Signing Date			
Michael B, Lasky 9 February 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature	9. Statement and Signature:	7	
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date		, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a tru
		Many vill	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	Name of Person Signing	✓ Signature	Date
		Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documen

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

Pensaskertunt	itie 8 A
IIN-02660 Esp	spoo, linland
ha <u>s</u> invented certain new and user system	eful improvements in <u>High-speed data transmission in a mobile</u>
for which <u>I am about to make</u> (1/We have mad Patent of the United States of Amer	adeor am/are about to make) rica;
AND WHEREAS, <u>Nokia Net</u>	tworks Oy
Keilalahd	dentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland
United States;	therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the anown by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	<u>One</u> Dollars (\$ <u>1</u>
0	nd by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
* <u>my entire</u> as fully set forth and described in th	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the:
applicable ording b) application filed on the <u>s</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Pa	and executed by on the day of, 19, 9th day of June, 1999, Serial No. PCT/F199/00502 atent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be a Networks Oy
for their own use and behoof	f, and for <u>their</u> legal representatives, to the full end of the term ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 02/09/2000